



2026:RJ-JP:21424

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Criminal Bail Cancellation Application No. 104/2025

Abhimanyu Singh S/o Shri Ajeet Singh

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

Connected With

S.B. Criminal Bail Cancellation Application No. 126/2025

Abhimanyu Singh S/o Shri Ajeet Singh

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Vijay Kumar Jangid
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Rhishi Raj Singh Rathore, PP with Mr. Gaurav Gupta, AGA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAMEER JAIN

Order

10/10/2025

Learned Public Prosecutor is directed to inform the victim/complainant about filing of the present appeals as matters pertain to SC/ST Act.

List on 17.10.2025.

(SAMEER JAIN),J