



2026:RJ-JP:21424

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Criminal Bail Cancellation Application No. 104/2025

Abhimanyu Singh S/o Shri Ajeet Singh

-----Petitioner

Versus

State of Rajasthan & Anr.

-----Respondents

Connected With

S.B. Criminal Bail Cancellation Application No. 126/2025

Abhimanyu Singh S/o Shri Ajeet Singh

-----Petitioner

Versus

State of Rajasthan & Anr.

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Vijay Kumar Jangid
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Vivek Choudhary, PP
For Accused	:	Mr. Anil Mehla

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KUMAR UPMAN

Order

21/01/2026

Learned counsel for the accused-respondent is directed to file reply to these bail cancellation applications within a period of two weeks.

List these cases after two weeks.

(ANIL KUMAR UPMAN),J

LALIT MOHAN /21-22