



2026:RJ-JP:21424

  
**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN**  
**BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Criminal Bail Cancellation Application No. 104/2025

Abhimanyu Singh S/o Shri Ajeet Singh

----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

----Respondent

Connected With

S.B. Criminal Bail Cancellation Application No. 126/2025

---

|                   |   |                                                           |
|-------------------|---|-----------------------------------------------------------|
| For Petitioner(s) | : | Mr. Vijay Kumar Jangid                                    |
| For Respondent(s) | : | Mr. Vivek Sharma, PP<br>Mr. Sanjay Khan<br>Mr. Anil Mehla |

---

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAMIL KUMAR MATHUR**

**Order**

**12/03/2026**

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks time to file the copy of the charge-sheet.

List the matter after one week.

(PRAMIL KUMAR MATHUR),J

Chandan/4-5